
2020 
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

 
 

  District 1 Jake Gillen    (507) 334-5746 
24062 Cabot Avenue 
Faribault, MN  55021 jgillen@co.rice.mn.us 
 
 

 
 

  District 2 Galen Malecha   (507) 645-6041 
1607 Pheasantwood Trail 
Northfield, MN  55057 gmalecha@co.rice.mn.us 
 

     
 
 

 
 

  District 3 Dave Miller    (507) 334-4763 
431 Tatepaha Boulevard 
Faribault, MN  55021 dmiller@co.rice.mn.us 
**2020 Chairperson 

 

 
 

  District 4 Steve Underdahl   (507) 332-8222 
1830 Western Ave  
Faribault, MN 55021 sunderdahl@co.rice.mn.us 
 

     
 
 

 
 

  District 5 Jeff Docken    (507) 339-9711 
6320 Chester Avenue 
Northfield, MN  55057 jdocken@co.rice.mn.us 
**2020 Vice Chairperson 

 

 

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR 
 

 

 Sara Folsted (507) 332-6121 
 Government Services Building 
 320 Third Street N.W. 
 Faribault, MN  55021 sfolsted@co.rice.mn.us 
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